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INTRODUCTORY SECTION

CITY OF LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA
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Name

Michael Murphy
Kim DeVries
Brandon Winge
John Hughes
Diane Harris

Bill Petracek

City of Lexington, Minnesota
Elected and Appointed Officials
For the Year Ended December 31, 2021
ELECTED

Title

Mayor
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

APPOINTED

City Administrator

Term Expires

12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/24
12/31/22
12/31/24
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Economic Factors and Next Year’s Budgets and Rates

Economic factors affect the preparation of annual budgets. Properties, and their taxable market value, continued to
increase in 2021 and are predicted to increase in 2022. The City adjusts their tax rate for inflation to gtay ahead of the
cost of providing services to the citizens. As population and police call volumes increase, the City will be taking on a
higher percentage of the Centennial Lake Police Department budget obligation.

Requests for Information
This financial report is designed to provide a general overview of the City's finances for all those with an interest in the
City's finances. Questions concerning any of the information provided in this report or requests for additional financial

information should be addressed by writing to the City of Lexington, 9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, Minnesota 55014
or by calling (763) 784-2792.
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GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CITY OF LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA
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Business-type Activities - Enterprise Funds
Nonmajor
Lovell Building _ Storm Sewer Total

$§ 581,168 § (120,834) $ 2,646,661

- 12,834 172,236
- 4,594 21,290
- - 456,399
- - 1,371
581,168 (103,406) 3,297,957
- - 51,950
- - 963,691
- 98,871 2,864,285
- - 548,711
- - 11,640

- (24,720) (2,849,576)
- 74,151 1,590,701
581,168 (29,255) 4,888,658
- 5,138 180,648
(252) 205 34,469
- - 14429
- - 35,504
- 1,190 7252
- - 19,718
- 10,668 85,668
(252) 12,063 197,040

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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Business-type Activities - Enterprise Funds

Nonmajor
Lovell Building _ Storm Sewer Total
$ - 8 95099 $§ 430,099
- 7,034 255,895
- 102,133 685,994
(252) 114,196 883,034
- 6,529 229,488

- (31,616) 1,074,934
581,420 (113,226) 2,881,850

$§ 581420 § (144842) $ 3,956,784

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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Business-type Activities - Enterprise Funds

Nonmajor

Lovell Building _ Storm Sewer Total
$ - § - $ 8722819
- - (2,795,296)
- - 927,523
- 43,469 538,934
- 43,469 1,466,457
- 18,559 663,068
- 818 18,167
- 35,151 423,990
- 2472 133,735
- 57,000 1,238,960
- (13,531) 227,497
- - 9,556
- 21,069 21,069
- (2,939) (18,251)
- 18,130 12,374
- 4,599 239,871
- 1,897 677,716
(100,000) - (275,000)
(160,000) 6,496 642,587
681,420 (151,338) 3,314,197
S 581420 $§ (144842) § 3,956,784

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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Business-type Activities - Enterprise Funds

Nonhmaijor
Lovell Building _ Storm Sewer Total
$ - $ 43475 $ 4266897
- - 9,556
1,975 (36,697) (3,286,606)
- (19/453) (697,270)
1,975 (12,675) 292,577
(100,000) - (275,000)
- - (91,844)
- 25,008 25,008
- 1,897 677,716
- (1,778) (71,778)
- (2,948) (19,193)
- 22,179 519,909
(98,025) 9,504 537,486
679,193 (130,338) 2,109,175

§ 581,168 _$ (120834) _§ 2646661

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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Business-type Activities - Enterprise Funds

Nonmajor
Lovell Building _ Storm Sewer Total
$ - $§ (18531) $§ 227497
- 2472 133,735
- - 9,556
- (1,978) (2,680)
- 1,984 5,032
- - 2,792
- - (35,147)
- - (4]
- (4,221) (148,224)
- (728) (11,262)
- - (4.718)
- - (215)
1,975 - 1,975
- - (799)
- (2,608) (93,461)
- 5935 208,497

$ 1975 § (12675) § 292577

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

CITY OF LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2021
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COMBINING AND INDIVIDUAL FUND
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SCHEDULES

CITY OF LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2021
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OTHER REQUIRED REPORT

CITY OF LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2021
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PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Notice is hereby given, The Lexington City Council meeting scheduled for
Thursday, June 16, 2022 has been cancelled due to lack of quorum and re-scheduled to
Wednesday, June 15,2022 at 7:00 P.M. held at 9180 Lexington Avenue.

Mary Vinzant
Deputy Clerk

POSTED: May 31, 2022
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
JUNE 2, 2022 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Following the pledge of allgiance, Mayor Murphy announced that Councilmember
John Hughes passed away on Monday at 2:45 a.m. He asked for a moment of silence

to honor Councilmember Hughes and his 36 years of service to the City of Lexington.

2. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for June 2, 2022 at
7:00 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries and Winge Excused Absence: Harris
Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Kurt
Glaser, City Attorney; Bobby Bens.

3. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Councilmember
Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

5. CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPARTMENT 2021 ANNUAL REPORT
Police Chief Jim Mork provided an overview of the Centennial Lakes Police 2021 Annual Report.

6. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:

A. Airport (Councilmember Devries) — Councilmember Devries stated the next meeting is
October 14th
B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) Quarterly meetings — No meeting

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — Petracek reminded everyone the next City Council
meeting is Wednesday, June 15th. Discussion was had about the length of time to fly
Slags at half-staff honoring Councilmember Hughes. The consensus was to leave
them at half-staff for 10 days.

Choose a building block.
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7. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports 5-11 through 5-23, 2022

No discussion on Letters and Communications.

8. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting ~May 18, 2022

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 49012 through 49054

Check #’s 14319 through 14325

Check #’s 14328 through 14332

Check #’s 14333 through 14337
Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

9. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to approve hiring Temporary Seasonal Employee Hunter
Schmid at $14.00 per hour

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve hiring Temporary Seasonal
Employee Hunter Schmid at $14.00 per hour. Councilmember Winge seconded the
motion. Motion carried 3-0.

B. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-22 A Resolution accepting

bid for 2022 Street Improvements Joint Project with the City of Blaine
(Hidden Oaks Reconstruction Area) project of the following streets:
Hamline Avenue between Edgewood Road and 97™ Lane NW

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 22-22 A Resolution
accepting bid for 2022 Street Improvements Joint Project with the City of Blaine
(Hidden Oaks Reconstruction Area) project of the following streets: Hamline Avenue
between Edgewood Road and 97th Lane NW. Councilmember Devries seconded the
motion. Motion carried 3-0.

C. Recommendation to approve Employment Contract with Matthew Rivard
as Assistant Liquor Store Manager (pending successful background check)

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Employment Contract with
Matthew Rivard as Assistant Liquor Store Manager (pending successful background
check). Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.
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10. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Devries stated that the storm drain on Southside of Restwood Ave. and
Griggs appears to be sinking. Discussion ensued. He also said that the light at on the
corner of Restwood and Griggs is still burned out. Petracek stated it was reported to
Xcel Energy, but he would follow up with it.

Councilmember Winge stated his condolences to Councilmember Hughes family and
respect for John.

11. CLOSED SESSION

Attorney Glaser explained the purpose for going into closed session to discuss
personnel matters and our interconnected water system with the City of Blaine.

e This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section
13D.05, subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to
discuss the legal aspects surrounding personnel matters under
investigation.

Mayor Murphy made a motion to convene into closed session at 7:16 p.m. pursuant
Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege
to discuss the legal aspects surrounding personnel matters under investigation.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to reconvene into open session at 7:57 p.m.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

o This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section
13D.05, subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to
discuss legal aspects of options related to the interconnected water and
sewer with the City of Blaine. This portion of the meeting is also
closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(c), and is permitted
to determine the asking price for, and to develop or consider offers or
counteroffers for the purchase or sale to parts of the interconnected water
and sewer with the City of Blaine.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to convene into closed session at 7:57 p.m.
pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client
privilege to discuss legal aspects of options related to the interconnected water and
sewer with the City of Blaine. This portion of the meeting is also closed pursuant Minn.
Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(c), and is permitted to determine the asking price for,

and to develop or consider offers or counteroffers for the purchase or sale to parts of
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the interconnected water and sewer with the City of Blaine. Councilmember Winge
seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to reconvene into open session at 8:40 p.m.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

12. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:50 p.m.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

at the Council Meeting of June 15, 2022.

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval

(1) Payroll
Vouchers 504614 through 504631 $ 20,922.08
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $2,934.00
Social Security $3,631.96
Medicare $849.42
$7,415.38
State Tax $1,307.74 $1,307.74
Total $8,723.12
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Checks 49055 through 49103 $217,871.07
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: MAY 2022
ACH Checks: 3083E through 3101E $ 26,378.37
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval $ 273,894.64
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:
Checks 14338 through 14345 $ 3,063.38
VOID 14304 $ (330.00)
14346 through 14354 $ 9,341.62
ACH © 2022039 through 2022043 $ 5,690.05
Total Payments $ 17,765.05
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 06152022 PAY

06/10/22 11:39 AM
Page 1

E 609-00000-251

Liquor Purchase
Total

$10,897.95

($219.33) 409789454

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
49055 06/15/22 ABDO, LLC
E 101-41500-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $1,200.00 458947 FINAL 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 320-41500-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $200.00 458947 FINAL 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 609-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $800.00 458947 FINAL 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 651-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $200.00 458947 FINAL 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 730-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $800.00 458947 FINAL 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 770-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $800.00 458947 FINAL 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
Total $4,000.00
49056 06/15/22 AED SUPERSTORE
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $407.67 [INV3018600 AED BATTERY - CITY HALL
Total W
49057 06/15/22 ALL SEASONS RENTAL
E 101-43100-416 Equipment Rentals $91.40 1-82313 STREETS AND STORM SEWER WORK
E 651-00000-400 General Maintenance $314.93 1-82576 STREETS AND STORM SEWER WORK
E 651-00000-400 General Maintenance $214.08 1-82606 STREETS AND STORM SEWER WORK
Total —W
49058 06/15/22 ANOKA COUNTY
E 101-41500-302 Assessor Fees $10,057.00 2022 LEXING 2022 ASSESSMENT COSTS FOR 2023
Total $10,057.00
49059 06/15/22 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY OFFICE
E 101-41410-327 Annual Technology Mainte $464.85 ELEC052422 2022 JPA - ELECTIONS EQUIPMENT
Total $464.85
49060 06/15/22 ANOKA CO FIRE PROTECTION
E 101-42260-433 Dues and Subscriptions $460.00 214 2022 DUES
Total $460.00
49061 06/15/22 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $341.50 3540038
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $36.90 3540039
Total $378.40
49062 06/15/22 ATHLETIC OUTFITTERS
E 609-00000-213 Uniforms $42.00 101817 UNIFORMS - MLS
Total W
49063 06/15/22 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $710.05 0094987600
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $31.14 0105186700
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $282.29 0105186701
Total $1,023.48
49064 06/15/22 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $7,847.32 344266495
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,269.96 344364178
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Check #

Check Date

CITY OF LEXINGTON

*Check Detail Register®

Vendor Name

Batch: 06152022 PAY

Amount Invoice Comment

06/10/22 11:39 AM
Page 2

49065 06/15/22
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Total

($150.50) 2691729
$8,472.05 2691730
($27.33) 2694101
$3,800.50 2694102
$141.00 2695832
$12,235.72

49066 06/15/22
E 609-00000-400

CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.

General Maintenance
Total

$32.49 707240
$32.49

49067 06/15/22
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY

Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase

($18.00) 629558
$310.00 632711

Total $292.00
49068 06/15/22 COTTENS'INC
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $194.83 400007230 SWEEPER REPAIRS
Total $194.83
49069 06/15/22 DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $6,850.20 1591001
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $15,963.47 1594644
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $141.00 1595027
Total $22,954.67
49070 06/15/22 DAVE PERKINS CONTRACTING, INC.

E 651-00000-400
E 651-00000-400

General Maintenance
General Maintenance
Total

$2,500.00 28057
$5,100.00 28058
$7,600.00

CATCH BASINS MAINTENANCE
CATCH BASINS MAINTENANCE

————

e ————

49071 06/15/22
E 609-00000-252

49072 06/15/22
E 101-41500-401

49073 06/15/22
E 101-43500-230

ELM CREEK BREWING CO.

Beer Purchase

ENERGY MECHANICAL SERVICES INC

Repair Buildings
Total

$150.00 E-2574
$150.00

$171.00 6563
$171.00

EVERGREEN RECYCLING LLC

Contracted Services
Total

49074 06/15/22
E 229-49295-495

$530.00 2804B
$530.00

FERGUSON ENTERPRICES #3326

CARES Expenses
Total

49075 06/15/22
E 730-00000-228
E 770-00000-228

$17,258.40 0494202
$17,258.40

2022 CLEAN-UP DAY

MECH. ROOM REPAIRS - CITY HALL

HYDRANT REPLACEMENT PROJECT - ARPA

GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL INC

Gopher State One Call
Gopher State One Call

Total

$22.95 2050537
$22.95 2050537
$45.90

MAY 2022 LOCATES
MAY 2022 LOCATES
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

06/10/22 11:39 AM
Page 3

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 06152022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
49076 06/15/22 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $962.00 508035
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $41595 509855
Total W
49077 06/15/22 IKE'S PLUMBING
E 101-45200-401 Repair Buildings $242.00 20657 CONCESSION STAND WORK
Total w
49078 06/15/22 JJ TAYLOR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($4.80) 3274932
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,603.30 3303230
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,199.85 3303262
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $9,036.95 3303298
Total m
49079 06/15/22 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $11,055.38 2058165
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,197.25 2058166
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $91.35 2061844
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $253.40 2061845
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $422.20 2061846
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6,074.61 2063344
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,892.90 2063345
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $46.30 2063346
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,879.01 2063347
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $47.50 2066725
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $206.15 2066726
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,887.38 2067937
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $194.96 2067938
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $9,201.09 2067939
Total $36,449.48
49080 06/15/22 M. AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $3,584.08 342180
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $3,909.43 342522
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $3,359.77 343014
Total $10,853.28
49081 06/15/22 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC
E 770-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $1,910.34 P42584 JETTER REPAIRS
Total W
49082 06/15/22 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL
E 770-00000-389 MWCC Charges $10,277.39 0001141170 JULY 2022 CHARGES
Total $10,277.39
49083 06/15/22 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT
E 101-45200-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $623.46 P33645 PARK EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
E 101-45200-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $724.64 P83820 PARK EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
Total $1,348.10
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

06/10/22 11:39 AM
Page 4

*Check Detail Register®

Batch: 06152022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
49084 06/15/22 MKL, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 06152022  WEEK ENDING 06/04/2022
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 06152022  WEEK ENDING 06/11/2022
Total T $200.00
49085 06/15/22 MOOSE LAKE BREWING CO. LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $240.00 23-009
Total T $240.00
49086 06/15/22 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $2,210.00 R10481000.0 GENERAL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $715.00 R10481027.0 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $3,444.21 R10481036.0 NORHART DEVELOPMENT
G 101-22050 Ephesians Il $3,570.69 R10481042.0 THE EPHESIANS Il PROJECT
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees $1,461.25 R10481044.0 NPDES PHASE It MS4
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $925.00 R10481046.0 WATER SYSTEM FEASIBILITY STUDY
E 422-00000-303 Engineering Fees $3,332.50 R10481048.0 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E 101-43100-303 Engineering Fees $105.00 R10481049.0 GIS MAINTENANCE
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $227.50 R10481050.0 DATA PRACTICES REQUEST
E 422-00000-303 Engineering Fees $2,112.50 R10481051.0 HAMLINE PROJECT
Total $18,103.65
49087 06/15/22 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $170.56 0003524035 MAY 2022 SERVICES
Total —W

49088 06/15/22 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $80.00 22100375878 WATER TEST FEE
Total W
49089 06/15/22 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $904.75 166526
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $481.00 167318
Total W
49090 06/15/22 PEPSI COLA COMPANY
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $118.65 32100906
Total W
49091 06/15/22 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $627.79 6401006
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $632.72 6401007
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $98.70 6401008
E 609-00000-251 - Liquor Purchase $464.03 6403896
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,467.10 6404890
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,098.56 6404891
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $162.30 6404892
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $698.50 6408363
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,237.20 6408364
Total

$6,486.90

49092 06/15/22

POPP COMMUNICATIONS



CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 06152022 PAY

06/10/22 11:39 AM
Page 5

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $5.81 992735178 JUNE 2022 ANALOGUE LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $5.81 992735178 JUNE 2022 ANALOGUE LINES
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $1.10 992735178 JUNE 2022 ANALOGUE LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $7.47 992735178 JUNE 2022 ANALOGUE LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $7.47 992735178 JUNE 2022 ANALOGUE LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $57.78 992735178 JUNE 2022 ANALOGUE LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $29.51 992735178 JUNE 2022 ANALOGUE LINES
Total $114.95
49093 06/15/22 PREMIUM WATERS, INC.
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $3.21 318813483 JUNE 2022 SERVICE
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $3.50 318813550 JUNE 2022 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $3.50 318813550 JUNE 2022 SERVICE
Total $10.21
49094 06/15/22 PRESS PUBLICATIONS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $695.00 735164 ADVERTISING - MLS
E 609-00000-430 Miscellaneous $525.00 736488 EMPLOYMENT AD - MLS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $259.00 736683 MAY 2022 ADVERTISING - MLS
Total $1,479.00
49095 06/15/22 PRO-TEC DESIGN, INC.
E 101-45200-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $459.00 105523 PARK EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
Total $459.00
49096 06/15/22 PRYES BREWING COMPANY, LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $187.00 W-37601
Total $187.00
49097 06/15/22 CITY OF ROSEVILLE
E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services $859.15 0230996 JUNE 2022 IT SERVICES
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230996 JUNE 2022 IT SERVICES
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230996 JUNE 2022 {T SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230996 JUNE 2022 IT SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230996 JUNE 2022 IT SERVICES
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $122.74 0230996 JUNE 2022 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230996 JUNE 2022 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230996 JUNE 2022 IT SERVICES
Total $2,454.71
49098 06/15/22 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $54.98 2763785 BALANCE
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $318.95 2766273
E 608-00000-257 Ice For Resale $90.60 2766525
Total $464.53
49099 06/15/22 BBKG, L.L.C.
E 101-41500-304 Legal Fees $7,326.00 201851 AUG-DEP 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $60.00 201851 AUG-DEP 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22050 Ephesians I $3,660.00 201851 AUG-DEP 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell $360.00 201851 AUG-DEP 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
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CITY OF LEXINGTON Oa0z2 1130 AY
*Check Detail Register®

Batch: 06152022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $11,406.00
49100 06/15/22 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($20.76) 0076597
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $636.06 2215589
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $606.43 2215590
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,032.98 2218440
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $452.21 2218441
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $139.28 5084415
Total  $4,84620
49101 06/15/22 VIKING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO
E 609-00000-401 Repair Buildings $410.00 1025-F21898 SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIRS
Total $410.00
49102 06/15/22 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS
E 101-42260-165 Life Insurance $14.00 NEW ENROLLMENT
Total  $1400
49103 06/15/22 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $129.35 7380842
Total —m

Fund Summary

10100 4M FUND  $217,871.07

10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $39,000.77
220 LOVELL BUILDING $360.00
229 ARPA FUND $17,258.40
320 TIF #3 $200.00
422 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $5,445.00
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $130,348.29
651 STORM WATER FUND $9,914.10
730 WATER FUND $2,080.89
770 SEWER FUND $13,263.62

$217,871.07



CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: MAY 2022 AUTO,MAY 2022 CCPMT

06/10/22 11:34 AM
Page 1

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
3083 ¢ 05/02/22 CONNEXUS ENERGY
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $90.60 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $237.41 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $55.82 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $22.38 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
Total $406.21
3084 e 05/03/22 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $380.68 4396158380 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $113.24 4396158380 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $75.48 4396158380 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $235.41 4396158380 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
Total $804.81
3085¢e 05/02/22 HEALTHPARTNERS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,211.13 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $657.40 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $438.27 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1439.63 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental insurance $496.56 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental insurance $823.57 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $046.62 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $631.07 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental insurance $1,134.43 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,211.13 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $861.92 111928756 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
Total $9,851.73
3086 e 05/16/22 AFLAC
G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance $67.10 191963 APRIL 2022 PREMIUM
G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance $67.10 555685 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
Total $134.20
3087 e 05/09/22 XCEL ENERGY
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $113.33 775194038 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $113.33 775194038 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $21.59 775194038 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $588.35 775194038 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $145.71 775194038 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $652.76 775194038 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $30.99 778572759 APRIL 2022 UTILITIES
Total $1,666.06
3088 e 05/23/22 CENTER POINT ENERGY
E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $376.87 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $154.86 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $154.86 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $29.49 MARCH 2022 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $199.10 APRIL 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $285.02 APRIL 2022 UTILITIES
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: MAY 2022 AUTO,MAY 2022 CCPMT

06/10/22 11:34 AM
Page 2

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount [nvoice Comment
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $300.03 APRIL 2022 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $478.50 APRIL 2022 UTILITIES
Total T $197873
3089 e 05/11/22 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
G 101-21704 PERA $2,547.84 05/11/2022 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,939.80 05/11/2022 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $1,800.97 05/25/2022 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,088.41 05/25/2022 PAYROLL
Total W
3090 e 05/08/22 HSA BANK
G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholdin $298.30 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $6.75 HSA SERVICE FEE
G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholdin $133.25 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total $438.30
3091 e 05/03/22 DELTA DENTAL
E 101-41500-160 Heaith/Dental Insurance $149.96 CNS0000944 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $92.84 CNS0000944 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $61.90 CNS0000944 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $192.23 CNS0000944 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
Total W

3092 e

05/11/22

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL

E 101-41500-322 Postage $80.74 1020634475 POSTAGE SUPPLIES
Total W
3093 e 05/05/22 KWIK TRIP
E 101-43100-212 Gas & Oil $96.08 MAY 2022 FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Oil $96.08 MAY 2022 FUEL
E 651-00000-212 Gas & Oil $38.43 MAY 2022 FUEL
E 730-00000-212 Gas & Oil $76.87 MAY 2022 FUEL
E 770-00000-212 Gas & Oil $76.87 MAY 2022 FUEL
E 101-42260-212 Gas & Oil $178.06 MAY 2022 FUEL
Total  $562.39
3094 e 05/03/22 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $22.08 2859910 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $8.36 2859910 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $5.58 2859910 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $28.66 2859910 MAY 2022 PREMIUM
Total m
3095 e 05/10/22 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $47.94 G33928/G OPERATING SUPPLIES - PW
Total W
3096 e 05/17/22 FLEET FARM
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $72.80 6247 SHOP SUPPLIES
Total T $7280

145



CITY OF LEXINGTON 06/10/22 11:::92“3
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: MAY 2022 AUTO,MAY 2022 CCPMT

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
3097 e 05/17/22 MENARDS - BLAINE
E 609-00000-210 Operating Supplies $13.82 SUPPLIES - MLS
Total $13.82
3098 e 05/17/22 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs $14.99 INV13969519 APRIL 2022 SERVICE
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Mainte $14.99 INV13969519 APRIL 2022 SERVICE
Total $29.98
3099 e 05/17/22 SPRINT
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $35.12 495076029-2
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $35.12 495076029-2
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $6.69 495076029-2
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $45.15 495076029-2
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $45.14 495076029-2
Total $167.22
3100 e 05/17/22 COMCAST
E 609-00000-329 Cable/Internet $190.76 APR 2002 SERVICE
Total $190.76
3M01e 05/17/22 MISC CUSTOMERS
E 609-00000-208 Training and Instruction ($14.95)
Total ($14.95)

10100 4M FUND $26,378.37

Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $20,667.52
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $4,043.25
651 STORM WATER FUND $96.20
730 WATER FUND $909.47
770 SEWER FUND $661.93

$26,378.37
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 5/27/2022 - 6/2/2022

Page:

1

Jun 03, 2022 03:26PM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
14304 05/31/2022 TACTICAL ADVANTAGE, LLC 330.00- V
14338 05/31/2022 TACTICAL SOLUTIONS 330.00
14341 06/02/2022 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 75.00
14342 06/02/2022 DELL MARKETING L.P. 1,257.30
14343 06/02/2022 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 815.00
14344 06/02/2022 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 507.00
14345 06/02/2022 SHRED-N-GO, INC 79.08

2022039 06/02/2022 OPTUM FINANCIAL, INC. 18.75
2022040 06/02/2022 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 61.59
2022041 06/02/2022 U S BANK 233.60
Grand Totals: 3,047.32

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 6/3/2022 - 6/9/2022

Page:

1

Jun 08, 2022 02:34PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Number Check [ssue Date Payee Amount
14346 06/09/2022 ASPEN MILLS, INC 128.75
14347 06/09/2022 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 5,866.92
14348 06/09/2022 COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC 820.00
14349 06/09/2022 GEORGE'S INC 885.00
14350 06/09/2022 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC 57.75
14351 06/09/2022 MARIE RIDGEWAY LICSW, LLC 150.00
14352 06/09/2022 TRANS UNION LLC 75.00
14353 06/09/2022 TRUAX PATIENT SERVICES 202.50
14354 06/09/2022 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,155.70
2022042 06/09/2022 CENTURY LINK 123.30
2022043 06/09/2022 WEX BANK 5,252.81
Grand Totals: 14,717.73

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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2022
) o YTD Budget
& S R R B
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
Revenue $2,154,586.49
Expenditure $2,154,586.48

FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING

Revenue $0.00

Expenditure $0.00
FUND 229 ARPA FUND

Revenue $140,313.00

Expenditure $140,313.00

FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Revenue $271,000.00

Expenditure $237,000.00
FUND 320 TIF #3

Revenue $256,814.00

Expenditure $307,594.55

FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $3,000.00
Expenditure $3,000.00

FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE
Revenue $2,296.08
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $7,240.44
Expenditure $3,000.00

FUND 422 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $184,000.00

CITY OF LEXINGTON

*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual©

May 2022

May

2022

$16,788.91 $324,546.46
$167,053.98 $773,225.88
-$150,265.07 -$448,679.42
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$34,706.33 $95,087.89
$2,508.00 $188,760.00
$32,198.33 -$93,672.11
$0.00 $0.00
$1,350.70 $100,398.17
-$1,350.70 -$100,398.17
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$599.04 $599.04
$0.00 $0.00
$599.04 $599.04
$0.00 $0.00
$162.50 $162.50
-$162.50 -$162.50
$0.00 $184,000.00

2022

$1,830,040.03
$1,381,360.60

$0.00
$0.00

$140,313.00
$140,313.00

$175,912.11
$48,240.00

$256,814.00
$207,196.38

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,697.04
$0.00

$7,240.44
$2,837.50

$0.00

06/08/22 3:56 PM
Page 1

2022
% YTD

15.06%
35.89%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

35.09%
79.65%

0.00%
32.64%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

26.09%
0.00%

0.00%
5.42%

100.00%
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual©®
May 2022
2022 May 2022
T FHEDRY %f‘gt{:;“@%é%@%%}g Y10 @L%%"];
xpenditure $184,000.00 $8,383.50 $16,822.80
-$8,383.50 $167,177.20
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO
Revenue $4,0890.79 $4,089.79 $4,0890.79
Expenditure $4,089.79 $0.00 $0.00
$4,089.79 $4,089.79
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $75,995.10 $775.13 $1,161.43
Expenditure $62,501.59 $0.00 $55,399.84
$775.13 -$54,238.41
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $107,238.66 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $111,075.00 $0.00 $95,900.00
$0.00 -$95,900.00
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,691,650.00 $310,796.36 $1,311,838.83
Expenditure $3,691,650.44 $244,555.40 $1,492,942.14
$66,240.96 -$181,103.31
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $52,405.29 $0.00 $11,034.86
Expenditure $88,106.53 $8,653.69 $31,699.43
-$8,653.69 -$20,664.57
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $237,525.00 $417.31 $54,813.73
Expenditure $237,525.31 $14,531.06 $91,636.24
-$14,113.75 -$36,822.51
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $318,000.00 $2,969.59 $71,798.67
Expenditure $500,745.60 $41,184.83 $260,131.07
-$38,215.24 -$188,332.40
Report Total -$117,241.20 -$1,048,107.37

$0.00
$4,089.79

$0.00
$0.00

$74,833.67
$7,101.75

$107,238.66
$15,175.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,379,811.17
$2,198,708.30

$41,370.43
$56,407.10

$182,711.27
$145,889.07

$246,201.33
$240,614.53

06/08/22 3:56 PM
Page 2

100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

1.563%
88.64%

0.00%
86.34%

0.00%
0.00%

35.54%
40.44%

21.06%
35.98%

23.08%
38.58%

22.58%
51.95%
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Minnesota Department of Public Safety
Alcohol & Gambling Enforcement Division
445 Minnesota Street, 1600
St Paul, Minnesota 55101
651-201-7507

RENEWAL OF LIQUOR , WINE, CLUB OR 3.2% LICENSES

G R e S Ramplng ERorcer Sensunai
orrections if necessary and sign. City Clerk/County Auditor should

e liquor liability for the new license period. City Clerk/County Auditor are also
on.

License Code: ONSS License Period Ending: 6/30/2022 Iden: 71705
Issuing Authority:  Lexington

Licensee Name: Barble Hospitafity Inc.

Trade Name: Boulevard Bar and Griile

Address: 3800 Restwood Rd

Lexington, MN 55014
Business Phone: 763-204-8091

License Fees: Off Sale:  $0.00 On Sale:  $6,000.00 Sunday: $200.00

By signing this renewal application, applicant certifies that there has been no change in ownership on the above named licensee. For

changes in ownership, the licensee named above, or for new licensees, full applications should be used. See back of this application fo
further information needed to complete this renewal.

1. Licensee confirms it has no interest whatsoever, directly or indirectly in any other liquor establishments in Minnesota. If so, give details on
back of this application.

2. Licensee confirms that it has never had a liquor license rejected by any city/township/county in the state of Minnesota. If ever rejected,
please give details on the back of this renewal, then sign below. :

- Licensee confirms that for the past five years it has not had a liquor license revoked for any liquor law violation (state orlocal). If a
revocation has occurred, please give details on the back of this renewal, then sign below.

. Licensee confirms that during the past five years it or its employees have not been cited for any civil or criminal liquor law violations. If
violations have occurred, please give details on back of this renewal, then sign below.

. Licensee confirms that during the past license year, a summons has not been issued under the Liquor Liability Law (Dram Shop) MS
340A.802. If yes, attach a copy of the summons, then sign below.

6. Licensee confirms that Workers Compensation insurance will be kept in effect during the license period.Licensee has attached a liquor

liability insurance certificate that corresponds with the license period in city/county where license is issued.

o A~ W

Licensee has attached a liquor liability insurance certificate that corresponds with the license period in city/county where license is
issued. $100,000 in cash or securities or $310,060 surety bond may be submitted in lieu of fiquor liability (3.2 liquor licenses are exempt
if sale§ are less than $25,000 at on sale, or $50,000 at off sale).

Q//L‘ 0935197 wNENEEE 50309,
Licensee Sidhature DoB SSN Date
(Signature certifies all above information to be correct and license has been approved by city/county.)

City Clerk/Auditor Signature Date
(Signature certifies that renewal of a liquor, wine or club license has been approved by the city/county as stated above.)

County Attorney Signature C Date
County Board issued licenses only(Signature certifies licensee is eligible for license).

Palice/Sheriff Signature Date

Signature certifies licensee or associates have been checked for any state/local liquor law violations (criminal/civil) during the past five years.
Report violations on back, then sign here.
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Minnesota Department of Public Safety
Alcohol & Gambling Enforcement Division
445 Minnesota Street, 1600
St Paul, Minnesota 55101
651-201-7507

RENEWAL OF LIQUOR , WINE, CLUB OR 3.2% LICENSES

Llcensee Please verify your hcense information contained below Make correctlons 1f necessary and sign. Clty Clerk/County Audltor should

submit this signed renewal with completed license and licensee liquor liability for the new license period. City Clerk/County Auditor are also
required by M.S. 340A.404 S.3 to report any license cancellation.

License Code: ONSS License Period Ending: 6/30/2022 Iden: 59582

Issuing Authority:  Lexington

Licensee Name: Mr. Arthurs Inc.
Trade Name: Cowboys Saloon
Address: 9005 S Hwy Drive

Lexington, MN 55014
Business Phone: 763-784-6560

License Fees: Off Sale:  $0.00 On Sale:  $9,000.00 Sunday: $200.00

By signing this renewal application, applicant certifies that there has been no change in ownership on the above named licensee. For
changes in ownership, the licensee named above, or for new licensees, full applications should be used. See back of this application fo
further information needed to complete this renewal.

1. Licensee confirms it has no interest whatsoever, directly or indirectly in any other liquor establishments in Minnesota. If so, give details on
back of this application.

2. Licensee confirms that it has never had a liquor license rejected by any city/township/county in the state of Minnesota. if ever rejected,
please give details on the back of this renewal, then sign below.

3. Licensee confirms that for the past fi five years it has not had a liquor license revoked for any liquor law violation (state or local). If a
revocation has occurred, please give details on the back of this renewal, then sign below.

4. Licensee confirms that during the past five years it or its employees have not been cited for any civil or criminal liquor law violations. If
violations have occurred, please give details on back of this renewal, then sign below.

5. Licensee confirms that during the past license year, a summons has not been issued under the Liquor Liability Law (Dram Shop) MS
340A.802. If yes, attach a copy of the summons, then sign below.

6. Licensee confirms that Workers Compensation insurance will be kept in effect during the license period.Licensee has attached a liquor
liability insurance certificate that correspords with the license period in city/county where license is issued.

Licensee }fas attached a 3 rance certificate that corresponds with the license period in city/county where license is
issued, 4/100,000 in ca 3 5 ,000 surety bond may be submiited in lieu of liquor liability.(3.2 liquor licenses are exempi
if salés aré less than $25,0083¢ 0,000 at off sale)
Olrlel =las\o>
icepsee Signature\__~" L L DOB Date
Sigihature certifies all above information to be correct and license has been approved by city/county )
City Clerk/Auditor Signature Date

(Signature certifies that renewal of a liquor, wine or club license has been approved by the city/county as stated above.)

County Attorney Signature Date
County Board issued licenses only(Signature certifies licensee is eligible for license).

Police/Sheriff Signature Date

Signature certifies licensee or associates have been checked for any state/local liquor law violations (criminal/civil) during the past five years.
Report violations on back, then sign here.
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Minnesota Department of Public Safety
Alcohol and Gambling Enforcement
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 222
St. Paul, MN 55101
651-201-7500

RENEWAL OF LIQUOR , WINE, CLUB OR 32% LICENSE

Lxcensee' Please verify your license information contamed below. Make coxrectxons 1f necessary and mgn. City
Clerk/County Auditor should submit this signed renewal with completed license and licensee liquor liability for the
new license period. City Clerk/County Auditor are also required by M.S. 340A.404 §.3 to report any license cancellation.

' License Code  ONSS License Period Ending 6/30/2018 ID# 68050
ISSUING AUTHORITY Lexington
Licensee Name Northwoods Pizza 2 Co
Trade Name Carbone's
City, State, Zip Code 9200 Lexington Ave
Lexington MN 55014
Business Phone 6513988921
License Fees: Off Sale On Sale $6,000.00 Sunday $200.00

By signing this renewal application, applicant certifies that there has been no change in ownership on the above named licensee. For

changes in ownership, the licensee named above, or for new licensees, full applications should be used. See back of this appllcatlon for
further information needed to complete this renewal.

1. Licensee confirms it has no interest whatsoever, directly or indirectly in any other liquor establishments in Minnesota.
If so, give details on back of this application.

2. Licensee confirms that it has never had a liquor license rejected by any ¢ity/township/county in the state of Minnesota.
If ever rejected, please give details on the back of this renewal, then sign below.

3. Licensee confirms that for the past five years it has not had a liquor license revoked for any liquer law violation
(state or local). If a revocation has occurred, please give details on the back of this renewal, then sign below.

4. Licensee confirms that during the past five years it or its employees have not been cited for any civil or criminal
liquor law violations. If violations have occurred, please give details on back of this renewal, then sign below.

5. Licensee confirms that during the past license year, a summons has not been issued under the Liguor Liability
Law (Dram Shop) MS 340A.802. Ifyes, attach a copy of the summons, then sign below.

6. Licensce confirms that Workers Compensation insurance will be kept in effect during the license period.

Licensee has attached 2 liquor liability insurance certificate that corresponds with the license peried in city/county where
license & issued. $100,000 in cash or securities or $100,000 surety bond may be submitted in lieu of liquor Liability.
(3-2& liquor Hcenses are exempt if sales are less than $25,000 at on sale, or $50,000 at off sale).

Licensee Signature___#%et 54-» DOB_2-/ 742 5% SN _D:i:_§ -2) -ZpZZ

(Signature certifies all above’ information to be correct and license has been approved by city/county.)

City Clerk/County Auditor Signature Date,
(Signature certifies that renewal of a liquor, wine or club license has been approved by the city/county as stated above.)

County Attorney Signature Date
County Board issued licenses only(Signature certifies licensee is eligible for license).

Police/Sheriff Signature Date

Signature certifies licensee or associates have been checked for any state/local liquor law violations (criminal/civil) during the past five years. Report
violations on back, then sign here.




Minnesota Department of Public Safety
Alcohol & Gambling Enforcement Division
445 Minnesota Street, 1600
St Paul , Minnesota 55101
651-201-7507

RENEWAL OF LIQUOR , WINE, CLUB OR 3.2% LICENSES
DEETEL 2 ST T FL

el Se

2 ST
Licensee: Please verify your license information contained below. Make corrections if necessary and sign. City Clerk/County Auditor should

submit this signed renewal with completed license and licensee liquor liability for the new license period. City Clerk/County Auditor are also
required by MS 340A.404 S.3 to report any license cancellation.

License Code: ONSS License Period Ending: 6/30/2022 Iden: 43040
Issuing Authority:  Lexington '

Licensee Name: El Loro of Lexington Inc.

Trade Name: El Loro Mexican Grill & Cantina

Address: 9141 South Highway Drive

Lexington, MN 55014
Business Phone: 7632862837
License Fees: ‘Off Sale:  $0.00 - On Sale:  $6,000.00 Sunday: $200.00
By signing this renewal application, applicant certifies that there has been no change in ownership on the above named licensee. For

changes in ownership, the licensee named above, or for new licensees, full applications should be used. See back of this application fc
further information needed to complete this renewal. !

Applicant’s signature on this renewal confirms the following: Failure to report any of the following may result in civil penalties.

. Licensee confirms it has no interest whatsoever, directly or indirectly in any other liquor establishments in Minnesota. If so, give details on
back of this application.

. Licensee confirms that it has never had a liquor license rejected by any city/township/county in the state of Minnesota. If ever rejected,
please give details on the back of this renewal, then sign below. .
3. Licensee confirms that for the past five years it has not had a liquor license revoked for any liquor law violation (state or local). If a
revocation has occurred, please give details on the back of this renewal, then sign below. . )
4. Licensee confirms that during the past five years it or its employees have not been cited for any civil or criminal liquor law violations. If
violations have occurred, please give details on back of this renewal, then sign below.
. Licensee confirms that during the past license year, a summons has not been issued under the Liquor Liability Law (Dram Shop) MS
'340A.802. If yes, attach a copy of the summons, then sign below.
6. Licensee confirms that Workers Conipensation insurance will be kept in effect during the license period.Licensee has attached a liquor
liability insurance certificate that corresponds with the license period in city/county where license is issued.

Licensee has attached a liquor liability insurance certificate that corresponds with the license period in city/county where license is

issued. $100,000 in cash or securities or $310,000 surety bond may be submitted in lieu of liquor jiabliity.(3.2 liquor iicenses are exemp

if sales areless than $25,000 at on sale, or $50,000 at off sale).

AN x e\ awvs \D;E;Qj \q1y .-_ &-R]- A

Licensee Signature SSN Date
(Signature certifies all above information to be correct and license has been approved by city/county.)

City Clerk/Auditor Signature

Date
(Signature certifies that renewal of a liquor, wine or club license has been approved by the city/county as stated above.)
County Attorney Signature Date
County Board issued licenses only(Signature certifies licensee is eligible for license).
Police/Sheriff Signature Date

Signature certifies licensee or associates have been checked for any stateflocal liquor law violations (criminal/civil) during the past five years.
Report violations on back, then sign here.
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